

The Bowling Alley Photo/Art contest

Theme: "Only in Kosciusko County"

Kosciusko County has a rich heritage full of vibrant imagery. Recognizing the many unique features of our area, we desire to honor those subjects that make Kosciusko County our home. To this end, we seek representational artwork of iconic subjects within the county. Winners will receive gift cards to *The Bowling Alley*, and some winners may be selected for long-term display within *The Bowling Alley*.

No cash payments will be made, but prizes will be awarded.

Prizes one First Prize - \$250 *The Bowling Alley* Gift Card, two Second Prizes - \$150 *The Bowling Alley* Gift Card, three Third Prizes - \$100 *The Bowling Alley* Gift Card, and Honorable Mentions - \$50 *The Bowling Alley* Gift Card.

Judging will be a joint effort by employees and owners of *The Bowling Alley*.

Entry deadline is September 1, 2021.

Applicants may submit up to 5 entries for consideration. Entry is limited to artwork which has not won an award in any other contest.

Images may be sourced from any equipment capable of taking still images, including smartphones and all digital cameras. Images that have been edited using image editing software will be accepted. Images may be color or monochrome. Images smaller than 1120x1120 px may be disqualified at organizer's discretion. Note that prize winners may be selected for reproduction as a large poster to be placed in The Bowling Alley at the far end of the lanes (viewing distance: 60 ft).

Entries should be submitted by filling out the form located at thebowlingalleywarsaw.com/photo-contest

All entries must be photographs taken within Kosciusko County or photographs of **representational** artwork of subjects or places within Kosciusko County, IN.

Any photographs including identifiable images of people must include the subject's permission.

All submissions must be the applicant's original creation. The applicant must be the sole owner of the copyright of photo(s) submitted. The submission of a photo is applicant's guarantee that they are the author/artist and copyright holder of that entry.

Each applicant must agree to allow *The Bowling Alley* to reproduce photos for their own use. *The Bowling Alley* will not sell nor further distribute photographs for other use. Photos may be used in advertising and promotion of The Bowling Alley or the contest.

All winning entries will become the property of *The Bowling Alley*. By virtue of entry, applicant agrees that *The Bowling Alley* may adapt, edit, or modify the photograph in any way and may reproduce the photo for promotional or other purposes without further approval or inspection and without compensation. Applicant also agrees to fully and forever release, indemnify and hold harmless *The Bowling Alley* from any and all claims arising out of the use of the photograph.